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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002749356 MITALI  RAY Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  89.25  470.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886556 JASMERI  KISKU Female No  2  1 2 ST  5  86.25  443.00  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826443 PAYEL  JOYARDAR Female No  3 3 UR  4  81.25  440.00  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798510 BARSHA  BARMAN Female No  4  1 4 SC  14  81.25  417.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822506 JAYA  RABIDAS Female No  5  2 5 SC  6  77.25  400.00  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759975 MITALI  SARKAR Female No  6  3 6 SC  14  76.75  392.00  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797496 HUMAUN  KABIR Male No  7 7 UR  7  76.00  388.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892595 BITHIKA  SARKAR Female No  8  4 8 SC  2  75.25  382.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829085 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  9  1 9 OBC-A  3  72.25  375.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770421 RAJIB  PAL Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  1  71.50  362.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002910466 TAIYEBA  KHATUN Female No  11 11 UR  2  69.50  369.00  7319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719714 ASMINA  KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  6  69.25  361.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891400 RUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  2  69.00  367.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843223 BARUN  PRODHAN Male No  14  5 14 SC  2  67.25  368.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730399 RIYA  PARVEEN Female No  15 15 UR  3  65.25  338.00  6359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888259 PRATIK  PAUL Male No  16 16 UR  6  63.75  333.00  7252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760592 MUJAFFAR  ALI Male No  17 17 UR  3  63.75  333.00  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749420 NIKITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  18 18 UR  9  63.25  321.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914317 DINANATH  PAUL Male No  19 19 UR  2  62.50  342.00  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930781 MD NAMID REJJA Male No  20 20 UR  4  62.50  338.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002736178 SUKANYA  GHOSH Female No  21  3 21 OBC-B  2  62.50  315.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840586 BARUN  BARMAN Male No  22  6 22 SC  3  61.00  320.00  7191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717275 RANJAN  PAL Male No  23  4 23 OBC-B  2  60.50  325.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785916 RAJ  PANDEY Male No  24 24 UR  4  60.50  321.00  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889656 SUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  25  3 25 OBC-A  2  59.75  325.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716632 MDMEHEDI SOYAG ALAM Male No  26 26 UR  3  59.25  317.00  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708849 AMIT  SARKAR Male No  27  7 27 SC  2  59.00  302.00  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002762278 NABIN  PAUL Male No  28  5 28 OBC-B  3  57.25  293.00  7163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922132 SAJU  MAHAMMAD Male No  29 29 UR  6  56.75  315.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812096 ROKEYA  KHATUN Female No  30 30 UR  4  56.50  297.00  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002826337 MEHESAR  AJAM Male No  31  4 31 OBC-A  9  56.50  292.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805342 PRIYANKA  SINGHA Female No  32  8 32 SC  13  55.50  280.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830162 REJJAK  HOSSAIN Male No  33 33 UR  4  55.00  296.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735316 BIDHAN CHANDRA PAUL Male No  34 34 UR  8  55.00  286.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767181 RIYA  PAHAN Female No  35 35 UR  3  54.75  287.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890316 SWAPNA  SARKAR Female No  36 36 UR  8  54.50  276.00  7051.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871257 BISWAJIT  BARMAN Male No  37  9 37 SC  12  54.25  281.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864770 SALENA  KHATUN Female No  38 38 UR  4  54.00  285.00  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734645 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  39  10 39 SC  5  54.00  277.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906919 SAJIDA  YEASMIN Female No  40 40 UR  4  53.75  282.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002864133 SAHARIYA  SULTANA Female No  41 41 UR  3  53.75  272.00  7112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908448 MAHAMUDA  KHATUN Female No  42 42 UR  5  53.50  276.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706799 ABDUL  AZIZ Male No  43 43 UR  4  53.25  275.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914502 BHAKTA  PAUL Male No  44 44 UR  2  53.25  270.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798158 ASHMUL  ALI Male No  45 45 UR  4  53.00  274.00  6805.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741995 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  3  53.00  274.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709891 BISHAL  SARKAR Male No  47  11 47 SC  2  52.75  270.00  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847484 BAIDYANATH  PRAMANIK Male No  48  6 48 OBC-B  12  52.25  285.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732877 MD  ARIF Other No  49 49 UR  3  51.75  272.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736812 DHARAN  BAISHYA Male No  50  12 50 SC  5  51.75  265.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002816526 REBINA  KHATUN Female No  51 51 UR  3  51.75  264.00  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809333 URMINA  PARVIN Female No  52 52 UR  1  51.50  270.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853232 SHUVO  MAHANTA Male No  53 53 UR  4  51.50  269.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827266 BIDYUT  MANDAL Male No  54 54 UR  7  50.75  267.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707448 DIPANKAR  DAS Male No  55  13 55 SC  3  50.75  265.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814214 AKLIMA  KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  5  50.75  265.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768079 APARNA  DAS Female No  57 57 UR  3  50.50  264.00  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850729 DEBJIT  PRAMANIK Male No  58  7 58 OBC-B  7  50.50  262.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784360 MOHD  SALLUDIN Male No  59 59 UR  2  50.50  262.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837573 SOHEL  ALAM Male No  60 60 UR  3  50.25  261.00  6735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002834354 ANOWAR  HOSSAIN Male No  61 61 UR  1  50.25  259.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926911 RIMAN  HASAN Male No  62  8 62 OBC-B  4  50.25  254.00  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736174 RAMKRISHNA  DAS Male No  63 63 UR  5  50.00  260.00  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785190 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  64  14 64 SC  4  49.75  256.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910507 TAHERUL  ISLAM Male No  65 65 UR  2  49.50  253.00  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819694 TANUJA  IASMIN Female No  66 66 UR  4  49.50  249.00  7162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910178 SIMA  DUTTA Female No  67 67 UR  9  49.25  255.00  6338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908037 SHAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  68 68 UR  3  49.25  253.00  6792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763881 MD  RAHUL Male No  69 69 UR  3  49.00  253.00  7281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835112 ANIK  GHOSH Male No  70 70 UR  1  49.00  252.00  6284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002832957 NASIMA  PARVIN Female No  71 71 UR  5  48.50  250.00  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843484 LABONI  SARKAR Female No  72  15 72 SC  3  48.50  249.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926723 YEASAR  ARAFAT Male No  73  9 73 OBC-B  4  48.50  245.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824366 KHABHIRUL  ALI Male No  74 74 UR  2  48.00  244.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825801 GOPAL  ROY Male No  75 75 UR  6  48.00  243.00  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827979 SAIFUL  HOQUE Male No  76  5 76 OBC-A  4  47.75  243.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809713 RESMA  PARVIN Female No  77 77 UR  1  47.75  243.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806570 BILKIS  BANU Female No  78 78 UR  2  47.50  243.00  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900305 RUHINA  BANU Female No  79 79 UR  4  47.25  244.00  6460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855192 SUBRATA  BARMAN Male No  80  16 80 SC  11  47.00  238.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002921860 KALYAN  BARMAN Male No  81  17 81 SC  19  47.00  238.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835084 SAMIM  AKTAR Male No  82 82 UR  3  46.75  238.00  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810880 NOSIMON  KHATUN Female No  83  6 83 OBC-A  3  46.25  238.00  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779154 SEFALI  KHATUN Female No  84 84 UR  4  46.25  236.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546089 NIRANJAN  SARKAR Male No  85 85 UR  9  46.00  235.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807705 SAKIL  MIA Male No  86 86 UR  5  46.00  232.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807838 MUNNI  PARVIN Female No  87 87 UR  1  46.00  232.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443013 RAKI  ALAM Male No  88 88 UR  3  45.75  234.00  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820995 JUBI  PARVEEN Female No  89 89 UR  3  45.75  234.00  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828038 BHARAT  BARMAN Male No  90  18 90 SC  7  45.75  234.00  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002859804 FERDUSH  ALAM Male No  91 91 UR  6  45.75  231.00  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741555 SANDIPAN  DAS Male No  92 92 UR  3  45.75  230.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822778 MINSARUL  HOQUE Male No  93 93 UR  5  45.50  237.00  6735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909706 ROSHNA  ROY Female No  94 94 UR  7  45.50  234.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836307 JAHED  ALAM Male No  95 95 UR  4  45.50  232.00  7212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804330 ASRAF  ALI Male No  96 96 UR  4  45.50  232.00  6997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901030 ASIB  IGBAL Male No  97 97 UR  5  45.50  232.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863880 MD  AJAJ Male No  98 98 UR  5  45.00  228.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908253 KHAIRAN  KHATUN Female No  99 99 UR  4  45.00  227.00  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714524 MD SAFIK ISLAM Male No  100  7 100 OBC-A  4  44.75  226.00  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002729093 SONIA  SARKAR Female No  101  19 101 SC  3  44.50  224.00  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902014 SUBAN  ALI Male No  102 102 UR  4  44.25  222.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653252 ENAYAT  HOSSEIN Male No  103 103 UR  3  44.00  222.00  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654028 NARGISH  PARVIN Female No  104 104 UR  4  44.00  220.00  8180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916127 RAMCHARAN  MURMU Male No  105  2 105 ST  9  44.00  220.00  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626680 FIRDOSH  ALAM Male No  106 106 UR  4  44.00  220.00  7252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753661 SAHEBA  KHATUN Female No  107 107 UR  3  44.00  220.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907072 MITHU  SARKAR Male No  108 108 UR  12  44.00  220.00  6828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870261 TARIK  ANOWAR Male No  109  8 109 OBC-A  5  44.00  220.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736424 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  110  20 110 SC  2  44.00  220.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002900546 RAFIKA  KHATUN Female No  111 111 UR  5  44.00  220.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908665 DIPAK  DEBSHARMA Male No  112  21 112 SC  4  44.00  220.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746301 NIPEN  SARKAR Male No  113  22 113 SC  2  43.75  227.00  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877603 SUBETARA  KHATUN Female No  114 114 UR  1  43.75  222.00  6375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450784 MONIRUL  ISLAM Male No  115 115 UR  3  43.75  219.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535543 RAKHIBA  KHATUN Female No  116 116 UR  4  43.75  219.00  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615536 SHIKHA  RAY Female No  117 117 UR  11  43.75  219.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755620 CHIRANJIT  SARKAR Male No  118  23 118 SC  2  43.50  232.00  6339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002552279 GANESH  SAREN Male No  119 119 UR  2  43.00  218.00  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598476 SHILPI  ROY Female No  120  24 120 SC  2  42.75  215.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002497755 ANAMIKA  SARKAR Female No  121  25 121 SC  3  42.50  217.00  7414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708170 BISHWAJIT  SHIL Male No  122  26 122 SC  4  42.50  216.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779551 JAYANTI  KISKU Female No  123  3 123 ST  2  42.25  222.00  7072.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836765 SENARUL  HAQUE Male No  124 124 UR  1  42.25  212.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708441 RAKESH  MANDAL Male No  125 125 UR  1  42.00  211.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904042 MAMUNI  KHATUN Female Yes  126 126 UR  2  41.50  208.00  7265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758070 AHAMMED REHAN REJA Male No  127 127 UR  4  41.50  208.00  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731773 SOUMYAJIT  SARKAR Male No  128  27 128 SC  4  41.25  210.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755194 RUMI  DEBSHARMA Female No  129  28 129 SC  1  40.50  204.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002829085 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  9  1 1 OBC-A  3  72.25  375.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891400 RUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  2  69.00  367.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889656 SUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  25  3 3 OBC-A  2  59.75  325.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826337 MEHESAR  AJAM Male No  31  4 4 OBC-A  9  56.50  292.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827979 SAIFUL  HOQUE Male No  76  5 5 OBC-A  4  47.75  243.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810880 NOSIMON  KHATUN Female No  83  6 6 OBC-A  3  46.25  238.00  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714524 MD SAFIK ISLAM Male No  100  7 7 OBC-A  4  44.75  226.00  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870261 TARIK  ANOWAR Male No  109  8 8 OBC-A  5  44.00  220.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002749356 MITALI  RAY Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  89.25  470.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770421 RAJIB  PAL Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  1  71.50  362.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736178 SUKANYA  GHOSH Female No  21  3 3 OBC-B  2  62.50  315.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717275 RANJAN  PAL Male No  23  4 4 OBC-B  2  60.50  325.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002762278 NABIN  PAUL Male No  28  5 5 OBC-B  3  57.25  293.00  7163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847484 BAIDYANATH  PRAMANIK Male No  48  6 6 OBC-B  12  52.25  285.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850729 DEBJIT  PRAMANIK Male No  58  7 7 OBC-B  7  50.50  262.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926911 RIMAN  HASAN Male No  62  8 8 OBC-B  4  50.25  254.00  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926723 YEASAR  ARAFAT Male No  73  9 9 OBC-B  4  48.50  245.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002798510 BARSHA  BARMAN Female No  4  1 1 SC  14  81.25  417.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822506 JAYA  RABIDAS Female No  5  2 2 SC  6  77.25  400.00  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759975 MITALI  SARKAR Female No  6  3 3 SC  14  76.75  392.00  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892595 BITHIKA  SARKAR Female No  8  4 4 SC  2  75.25  382.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843223 BARUN  PRODHAN Male No  14  5 5 SC  2  67.25  368.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840586 BARUN  BARMAN Male No  22  6 6 SC  3  61.00  320.00  7191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708849 AMIT  SARKAR Male No  27  7 7 SC  2  59.00  302.00  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805342 PRIYANKA  SINGHA Female No  32  8 8 SC  13  55.50  280.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871257 BISWAJIT  BARMAN Male No  37  9 9 SC  12  54.25  281.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734645 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  39  10 10 SC  5  54.00  277.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002709891 BISHAL  SARKAR Male No  47  11 11 SC  2  52.75  270.00  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736812 DHARAN  BAISHYA Male No  50  12 12 SC  5  51.75  265.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707448 DIPANKAR  DAS Male No  55  13 13 SC  3  50.75  265.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785190 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  64  14 14 SC  4  49.75  256.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843484 LABONI  SARKAR Female No  72  15 15 SC  3  48.50  249.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855192 SUBRATA  BARMAN Male No  80  16 16 SC  11  47.00  238.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921860 KALYAN  BARMAN Male No  81  17 17 SC  19  47.00  238.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828038 BHARAT  BARMAN Male No  90  18 18 SC  7  45.75  234.00  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729093 SONIA  SARKAR Female No  101  19 19 SC  3  44.50  224.00  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736424 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  110  20 20 SC  2  44.00  220.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002908665 DIPAK  DEBSHARMA Male No  112  21 21 SC  4  44.00  220.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746301 NIPEN  SARKAR Male No  113  22 22 SC  2  43.75  227.00  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755620 CHIRANJIT  SARKAR Male No  118  23 23 SC  2  43.50  232.00  6339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598476 SHILPI  ROY Female No  120  24 24 SC  2  42.75  215.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497755 ANAMIKA  SARKAR Female No  121  25 25 SC  3  42.50  217.00  7414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708170 BISHWAJIT  SHIL Male No  122  26 26 SC  4  42.50  216.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731773 SOUMYAJIT  SARKAR Male No  128  27 27 SC  4  41.25  210.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755194 RUMI  DEBSHARMA Female No  129  28 28 SC  1  40.50  204.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English, Sociology, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 4.00  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Excluding (English, Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) 

÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002886556 JASMERI  KISKU Female No  2  1 1 ST  5  86.25  443.00  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916127 RAMCHARAN  MURMU Male No  105  2 2 ST  9  44.00  220.00  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779551 JAYANTI  KISKU Female No  123  3 3 ST  2  42.25  222.00  7072.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


